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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS
WESTERN DIVISION

LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT PLAINTIFF
V. NO. 4:82CV00866DPM

PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL

DISTRICT NO. 1, ET AL. DEFENDANTS
MRS. LORENE JOSHUA, ET AL. INTERVENORS
KATHERINE KNIGHT, ET AL. INTERVENORS

PCSSD’S MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR DISCOVERY ORDER

The motion accompanying this brief is brought pursuant to the authority of Rule 16 (b) of
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.
Respectfully submitted,

MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG,
GATES & WOODYARD, P.L.L.C.
425 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1800
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201
Telephone: (501) 688-8800
Facsimile: (501) 688-8807

E-mail: sjones@mwlaw.com

/sl M. Samuel Jones, 111
M. Samuel Jones 111 (76060)

Attorneys for Pulaski County Special School
District
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 8, 2012, | electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of

Court using the CM/ECF system, which shall send notification of such filing to the following:

Mark Terry Burnette

mburnette@mbbwi.com

John Clayburn Fendley , Jr

clayfendley@comcast.net

Christopher J. Heller

heller@fec.net

Stephen W. Jones

sjones@jlj.com

Office of Desegregation Monitor
paramer@odmemail.com

Scott P. Richardson
scott.richardson@arkansasag.gov,agcivil@arkansasag.qgov
John W. Walker
johnwalkeratty@aol.com,lorap72297@aol.com,jspringer@gabrielmail.com

Allen P. Roberts
allen@aprobertslaw.com
Jeremy Christopher Lasiter
jeremy.lasiter@arkansas.gov

/s/ M. Samuel Jones, 111
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